State of Minnesota, ) County of Stearns, )ss. Village of St. Nicholas.)

To Nicholas Thomey, County Auditor of the County of Stearns, Minn.:

I, P. Wirtzfeld, Clerk of the Village of St. Nicholas in said County of Stearns and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that at the Special Village Election, held in said Village on the Eight day of March 1923, the following as appears from the official canvass and returns on file in my office, viz: For, or against, the dissolution of the Village of St. Nichlas, Stearns County, Minn.

The number of persons voting at above election was twenty-three (23).

For dissolution received Eighteen votes (18)
Against dissolution received Five votes (5)

Witness my hand and official seal this 9th day of March 1923.

P. Wirtzfeld Village Clerk.

State of Minnesota,) County of Stearns. )ss.

I. Nicholas Thomey, County Auditor in and for the County of Stearns, Minnesota, do hereby certify: that I have compared the foregoing certificate of the Clerk of the Village of St. Nicholas, with the original thereof on file in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the same and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 28th day of

March . 1923.

County Auditor.

By . Duckes Deputy.

2934

2934

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAR 2 9 1923

Scaretury of State